Data SheetData Sheet
TDK Electronics AG 2023. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Inductors for power circuits
Size 12.4  13.1  11.5 (mm)
Series/Type: PCM120T
Date: November 2023
PCM120TInductors for power circuits

Packaged: –25 °C … +40 °C,  75% RH
Weight Approx. 6 g
LR
µH
Tol. fL
kHz
RDC
m
Rated current Internal code Ordering code
Isat,typ
A
Isat,min
A
Itemp,typ
A
    0.40 30% 100 0.72 30% 79.80 67.8 50.0 B82482M1401N000 PCM120T-R40N-D
    0.50 30% 100 0.72 30% 58.7 49.9 50.0 B82482M1501N000 PCM120T-R50N-D
    0.68 30% 100 0.83 30% 49.5 40.6 46.6 B82482M1681N000 PCM120T-R68N-D
    0.82 30% 100 1.06 30% 49.3 40.5 41.2 B82482M1821N000 PCM120T-R82N-D
   1.0 30% 100 1.06 30% 39.5 33.6 41.2 B82482M1102N000 PCM120T-1R0N-D
   1.2 30% 100 1.45 30% 38.7 32.9 35.2 B82482M1122N000 PCM120T-1R2N-D
   1.5 30% 100 1.45 30% 32.2 27.4 35.2 B82482M1152N000 PCM120T-1R5N-D
   2.2 20% 100 2.45 20% 24.8 20.5 27.1 B82482M1222M000 PCM120T-2R2M-D
   2.7 20% 100 3.12 20% 26.3 20.4 24.4 B82482M1272M000 PCM120T-2R7M-D
   3.3 20% 100 3.12 20% 20.9 16.7 24.4 B82482M1332M000 PCM120T-3R3M-D
   4.7 20% 100 4.30 20% 17.0 14.9 20.6 B82482M1472M000 PCM120T-4R7M-D
   6.8 20% 100 6.50 20% 15.1 13.2 16.6 B82482M1682M000 PCM120T-6R8M-D
   8.2 20% 100 9.00 20% 15.0 11.5 14.1 B82482M1822M000 PCM120T-8R2M-D
 10.0 20% 100 9.00 20% 12.0 10.2 14.1 B82482M1103M000 PCM120T-100M-D
4 11/23
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
PCM120TInductors for power circuits